NINE MILE FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT

FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE

Regular School Day (Custodian on Duty)

regular behoof bay (Castodian on baty)							
GROUP	SUPERVISION	CUSTODIAN	USE FEE	KITCHEN			
				WORKER**			
Group 1	Negotiable	No Charge	No Charge	\$ 30/hr (if			
				needed)			
				·			
Group 2	Negotiable	No Charge	\$ 35/hr up to 3	\$ 30/hr (if needed			
			hrs	·			
			\$ 12/hr each add'l				
Group 3*	Negotiable	\$ 35/hr	\$60/hr up to 3 hrs	\$ 30/hr (if needed			
			\$18/hr each add'l				

^{*} Group 3 activities, which are deemed to provide a definite benefit for students and/or members of the community, may be allowed to pay a reduced rate when deemed appropriate by the Director of Business Operations. This fee will be based on a cost charged to the community and the district's incurred expenses to include, but not limited to, personnel and utilities.

Non-School Day

11011-School Day				
GROUP	SUPERVISION	CUSTODIAN	USE FEE	KITCHEN
				WORKER**
Group 1	Negotiable	\$35/hr	\$25/hr up to 3 hrs	\$30/hr (if needed)
			\$6/hr each add'l	
Group 2	Negotiable	\$35/hr	\$60/hr up to 3 hrs	\$30/hr (if needed
_			\$12/hr each add'l	
Group 3*	Negotiable	\$35/hr	\$85/hr up to 3 hrs	\$30/hr (if needed
			\$18/hr each add'l	

^{**} Minimum 2 hours